## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shinichiro Nakajima	06/01/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JTEKT Corporation	
Street Address:	5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	542-8502	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11424657

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5852326500

Email: tryan@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Ryan

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch and Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31659

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas B. Ryan

Total Attachments: 1

source=DIFFERENTIALASSIGMENT#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018019 FRAME: 0220

# ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Shinichiro NAKAJIMA, residing at c/o JTEKT Corporation, 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka 542-8502 JAPAN,

HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled DIFFERENTIAL GEARING FOR VEHICLE,

and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide to JTEKT Corporation, doing business at 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 JAPAN.

I request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and I agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s)/agent(s) of record Thomas B. Ryan, of Hater, Secrest & Emery, LLP, 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604-2711, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 1404/057, filed 16, 2006) the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

Dated: Jun. 1. 2006 Shinichiro Nakajima

Dated: Jun 1, 2006

Witness Yasukazu Kataoka

PATENT REEL: 018019 FRAME: 0221

**RECORDED: 07/28/2006**